Eastern Illinois University

The Keep

Press Releases

9-24-1991

09/24/1991 - University Board Presents Comedy

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases

Recommended Citation

University Marketing and Communications, "09/24/1991 - University Board Presents Comedy" (1991). *Press Releases*. 1717. https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases/1717

This September is brought to you for free and open access by The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in Press Releases by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.



SHELLY FLOCK, Director of Information University Relations, Charleston, IL 61920 Office :(217) 581-5983 - Home:(217) 253-2082

91-330

September 24, 1991

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Eastern

UNIVERSITY BOARD PRESENTS COMEDY

BOARD OF GOVERNORS UNIVERSITIES

CHARLESTON, IL--The University Board at Eastern Illinois University is presenting the musical comedy "Nunsense" on Monday, Sept. 30, at 8 p.m. in the University Union Grand Ballroom. Tickets are \$5 for the general public and \$3 for senior citizens and EIU students with valid identification.

Performing Arts Series tickets are also available. Tickets can be purchased at the Union Box office, (217) 581-5122, or at the door.

"Nunsense," Dan Goggin's award-winning musical comedy, is now in its fifth sellout year in New York. It tells the tale of the wacky order of nuns, the Little Sisters of Hoboken, and their attempt to put on a talent show to raise funds for their convent.

University Board is the student-funded programming board at Eastern. It is composed of 14 student committees dedicated to providing a diversity of programs for students and the Eastern community.

For more information, contact the Office of Student Activities, (217) 581-3829.

-30-